HB0781/712110/1

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 781

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, after "Clippinger," insert "Arora, Simmons,"; in the same line, strike "Arora,"; strike beginning with "is" in line 7 down through "knows" in line 9; and in line 9, strike "or was".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 23, strike "AND"; in line 28, after "PROGRAM" insert ": AND

(III) EXERCISES SUPERVISION OVER ONE OR MORE MINORS ENROLLED OR PARTICIPATING IN THE INSTITUTION, PROGRAM, OR ACTIVITY";

in line 30, strike the colon; in line 31, strike "(I)"; and in line 32, after "OF" insert "A COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION OR".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 4, strike beginning with "AND" in line 1 down through "ACTIVITY" in line 5; strike beginning with "IS" in line 8 down through "(1)" in line 10; strike beginning with the semicolon in line 12 down through "ACTIVITY" in line 16; and in line 24, strike "5 YEARS" and substitute "1 YEAR OR A FINE NOT EXCEEDING \$1,000 OR BOTH".